
VC-rM-A. .€32VR-23V(-5E,l9 

d-1 1,41K 211-FF 

Q1H-lC  TzS1t Td-F-JT PT211c.61, dias 
Email id-gaupnanded34@gmail.com 

- 1 1:4&1- 4sq-d-r 

.(1,421k-1clit-zil a:* 31-4T- T--zi-r 31Gyddickd Atrua-r-d-r, 1l 1cTh4 3TrV1tT TF211c61,   t4t 

39-41tT 3111srcir   cNoQ-4141I& 31-Ta2qc-4-) 31-1uTrt 31117,11- 4c4) 3litrf1   wttr w-4-ut 
wfta-r —   i- 9111-111 (c+it-itei Lic  31Tt. 

e ft.31.07.2023 1 -1t--i- rftn" 4,(uenr.41 itcicP 

R 1 .31.07.2023 it11.08.2023 1 -1t-4-r f. T-41 Twacft 

ft.31.07.2023 it.11.08.2023 fea--r cbkuz4IT-11 m-r-6-ruc.fr 

't'h1i .tiRicbioS1 05.00 1:1-4-a• 

V 31'-Ta 1IXit7 (ech-114-)M f i-bit-ili) .5t-ISuzlitil 1tc-1Ict U c)a5 t.14.08.2023 t1Tt 12.00 c--1101c-11 

(21c1-q 313:1 114:1) 

f4F4-4--At aW1t-4r 

3i. 

. 

1#1t-4-r 

1 -l'a--r 3-1-4 -4 31-1Ta:17 31r--Rr 1 -1'0--&T Trr-4--4- (-41.41i 

--rmqQ,..fr 
cmc111 acfM-

2.1c-ct) . c.1-cfdl ITT7zrEar ct).(u4.-11T-11 ft-d:r 

ft-di-

e T. 10,000/- T.1,00,000/- 1t.31.07.20 

23 

It.11.08.2023 3Trzst: 3t1Erc.fr FaR 31 dilt. ,
2024 ch,0)+11a c.ildlull-TIT ----4' 'r 

3itsr,fr ,c-41i-t4i vaar 

lo•kulco c-11 

1) 4-t  141 .1/ d,ict)ki    cn,(t. 414-11   d 3TPT 1).,41+11,$) 
1,1ullATA--11 http://mahatenders.gov.inaT enrolled Th7ot 31-1q2 -1c1-) 31* 

2) ¶ 1 ci aTTF t.)i-J -114-11& Roikci  C 311ft ER   -d-T2T-th-TaT  

  Ezrrt. 
3) 1 -fo--4-r 3T4 si    G1411G-11 .ic1-1-.1-1 i#ft--r _1(><t) 31r-d--1I37 

4) 6q,(14-ci f c1c IT, c)aolgaicr), 31 E 1A El 31fE1 ii cflct4cii •r4t T  

www.mahatenders.gov.in, www.mahaayush.in zfT T 1ER ircr FICTIar. 

5) 3.601737T,   t citci, El TFTA. TF211o51,   P1aac1lc4     c4-411-3 

cNueu  3T1t chlui(V chNut fadi   URF ~cIc c YT . 

6)   ¶ 1aci i r 3thr,fr   aTra-rm- l aTra-p 3-1f0M-TT 

  3Trzfa1t TF211c61, diaS 4-41c-1) FUO 

211+IcRe4 3T9-4-1'4T T-41-211a5i,c-Has. 



d-1 1,Z111< 21717 

21N1  .3-1701t 7T-At R71-211051, G-II 

sbcHicr, - 0 ?/RoR 

ii 4l 1RIt1tT   Hias Trrtt Ro .R.--RoY TIT Wra- R--mrrta- 3ftismir 

.attisre,ft   w-3-tt  

cHidi1auQ4ici .)c-1 34. 

31-. . f" atil JI:1Rfki 31--a --A -ar 1V-ItI ft-Tiff cieliG-ii •“4-ct)d1 f t f -l'o---r uLim 
It -ga-

? 7,.?00000/- .k, 0000/-3frzslf ---r--4'r 3il-ismit ,cA) 7) A'./ oRsi 

TITItjt 31-er 21-t 

4 zrrT ii,(clolellcicl -r-il l 'it---r ri- ---4-r -idii-iicrick t-i lra- f- 1,a4c4i On Line 11-r---1-r tr0 -. zrr 

-F. zrr ii-em- •k-icl Tp-d-r/Ttrc t-cic)c.TA_Ii .5L 1)J11.1 3.1Tf eil3G-I clliuellcl tit

2 q-tM- Pl aisiiNcilift #74 aTrit-A- http://www.mahatenders.gov.in TIT Ti* -d-TIT-211—d5TUT 31:W.T 

3f-4=0 ., It31.07.2023 till" TITh- tl - Moo cuAi‘Lk-i it.11.08.2023 #tzuchic& 4.00 cII LI (-1 
- a51 c-lc.1)8 (-1-11 tr4'IW. q Tn. 1kooic4i,1citfi P1 -c) 1,11-13.1 elk.' TitaTZ-1ThraT lt31.07.2023 

i -ic1, iciS1 44.00 it.11.08.2023 Ttvc-LiichicAl 04.00 c1io)u4c-i TIT WWfacfra- aird-r

7 -a -61- ch,tuzI1(-1 HIATT, I-- I .I-Icl Th---4, t ,c,) 1 3Ths10'1- 1-naiut 7 -TItaT211051 ( Drug Testing Laboratory) 

71'21 ,c_21i -c-z4i Tic4cc)-cil turvil ch•tc-i Kr.tit.31-TTI. (Ayurvedic pharmacopeia of India) dii.--icilicklii 

37----4'r c.-.-tmRcti' c11 jid1ct. 

v nidqi AT-4-a- aniwm i t 
0411,41044) chlilq4 :-

3i.)  iot, ( 17-4:1- 1)9-1741 1.1-11iiii-i.,i 31-1ffIT 4-11-4 .;,, 3.Rit-T ,iii 4K, 41117r4r. 
4) 3fi-ER.-fr 5.,) 117-4-6r/3frift fd-fri-th el 1171- 1 Mleit-frflitl7qT9T/Ichlr11;1 91-- Iff V-lict 1,14-11u1,41 
T) VIlt-1,11 3f105 -14-14 9tq chlcoell Trrirff dIcl-Ac-,5 -ft - .61111,41,-4 -rq 3Triii-T acri-4 ia---4 

?00/- 4 41,-.s.i .1,-11 -41--d-tr tt)9 - t (it 4?. 1,1111 tot) Trft-Fr. 
. -) -4 Ti* 49- v-iit P-i -rf .110.oni -:1 tr-a- 4,4-iioi-d-il qiiiRd -179- ,Yilst..11. 

7) f4f4-4-ricrwr--41- 0.1111-1 q clellrllAtilfl 01114-1 -Nc.q1-11 1-111711-41 97 A-Isi . 
i ) f4144-rEivti-il- Trn-fi7 izi-r - it - 41, 1 .4E64 3174-TT -Vull 1A1-11u11111 vff ).1-151 . 

R) te" -W chIllgti :-
31- ) 3TT-Tq q Zci 17 -4-61- *A7 -r 3171-- rM rq I MI c14 f- ic.,5 A--4-o- , i'isic4i . 
-4) 1d-1 NNI->iri-1 TrpfrFr ir4 it - c-fl,f Ts-6—Al. TrfiT ,J,..51c,$)A Tr,--4=1- r:-s,c1141,-.11 Y4-11 VI 

14-11u1,-1, 11-41 9-ff 415141. 

(3 .5l-k el-cl 1 2 aVITR cr1Jid,Li 1i -c4i o,k4aci 1,icfl 4-4).-I ch4,.1 dlf cp i - Lnit-oi ? Rtt 31-7-6t 

W4Tlf ei I d) ei . 

Es' -ft--r 1-,1-FZ)-- I uumi TS) ci-cncH q GNioi /$7rru •ci-c-4->ci-i Online Net Banking c4i SZ-c44,iic41 

syli el.(4e1IG-11/$WITI •cl-el->cl-1 aTT4gt .-N-10-Q4N-1 if'a --r ftii•kici E)-d-gt ,Alull't Mft. . 31-d-rg:17 

iq-com aiTcrzi-rorr- tc. 3f4=cm-i-r-4=r 31211 Pl icbRic-11 -iGiRci 1,Acmulit) 14c1-11u11-1.>1 atut .31-fq2e1c-11 

34. 

l9 i -ft t Tit-4-a- tuTfla- 31.r .,  -zrr BOQ-File Trc2=-4 -4- al-- - a Gi Lrr- ----d- - 3TEE6t 4),(1 a . T.-dIR C Ic1 

i -I W{ ‘44-11 11,c5 31-TIT-la-ff. ( c1,4-0, q 4)(4 IcN, (41 ,c-kct)

e '1- Tfcsuir aTr1t-4t ai-T- T-zri- 1- 1-bit-t)i . 4 clqk-lufl ft.14.08.2023 ils_41 VI ?2.00 cfloicil 31.2T1f 

wrer 3-1441d,lccHch Elf4#21-4t .5 3l-Q7-z,  -rr cr-fraft 3f2-TT mf'4m. itc4t TOT-4T f -N -a• ci- 3T2rr 

G-iclir-ell f c-lict-/N-1 Tit. far -fft 3-Er- ritm-rtt, clias elitAi chk.11W.ild .5t16u411c1 titR. ri-fq-a-

tziG)q.kiR Plad,ichki41 c_ii -c-Q-ii 1- 4-)1,4-)1 . ? TTC:tf 3i-rq2ei co t coidtd,u.)) +11d,i --4-4I- c-ki 0-elk-I 

'i -ft- reo-R-m-r-fr Fzfr 1-,r1 - zY-q7 64 w, cr).03Q4 1 d trtF. q 3fur 1-Afac,4i.4ci Pfa ict,Rit) .aff-# - - q 

clst)k faT4Rici Ita--At ,iluik -rf'r. f t-t)r-ni . ? 6t4SclIc1l i -X- ic-t)i•t f --a-r ce4it) cri'dfo-c_fr 



• 

314-ff'zr Tr71- 3rme4co Trer- -. .)-k Pid,r(4-,R /tri'd-i'd-etir 31rit217 TrerA- -rer TT, .-icH 4-4mqd 

3i-rci-4 chluic)0 arra-tcr loi.41(-1 tr-d-4 ,lluiR -rtt. clqkiull att LIN IlTa3Tql-T-4.-Wh4t l' 1'4---r ger -

1,114, 4-11(S) ft -4-r-4- (4, 4u.old

S i r •kild,i chic-11.-II 1 -11r 6usdic1l 311-ftzr1 R-Torr-zn- Pl ict-,Ri,i-i 1 --ar trft'4 v,11-4T 1i,k1k1ic.0§.-1 

uoNi IT l''--ar *cl.k cAulc)0 ai,=.  it -4 ollulk TF t. 

lo i - q-)1,4-)1 .c,.? 1rdokluil -.?, :i-r G-i -t. ErN- li•U-161d4R elitii 1- 4-,14,1 .<,)R BOO File t Pziici-14) 

'1T--,uluci Ourr-Trr f2,-fichN-1 TIT. r- frwr-tr, c-j? oi (.1-)H.4 W-41c1 .5t1SuzlIci 

MR.c 4--Il ick 1: a a-TPT 2 31:1-0 1-- -Ildic.1-) •/-11-Acil -r.A.-11 c1-11 Q-0,4-11,S1 4-I4i ch•tuzlIcl tit ,PQ.-11cHc.r) 

•kifAcIl-r-.11 cHIG-LIcil fAcOlc4.-11.-IcR 1:1-1-a-61. 3flt21 Qd fAd cNuend

44 ikcI641,iit, 241 z4c.t)IckG-1 P•LicHIG-k-IR 3171-W-T A- cen(i•tloi oill , 4lcPt ativ 31i'aft-47 Th-{ 

(surcharge) cbuid cbit-44-44d tftF. Ikuott,kw cAurczil0 ITWT- - afit-Tr tu -zrrc1. 0T1 1Tt. 

4R PDad --d,1 4 41.1.41ii .44)f-i-a-g)-)RIG-Icid-liot.4 Aticft sro-a-r -T13)- 4eo--d-wR-- Trier -. 

crftt , e)04.41 c1le11T-11/c.li-qz1 I-IRO-Hui - 1.-31ftiT chiu l-c.11 32Tar f il'o---r tkitcrer •= 

Loiu.iloi 31f it 31 r,Q1ii1cN ari-VitT - q Ti --4'r T-47211coi,c-tias 44i.1) T1-43 - t -a# ailta-

?V cHieii -ETI/ CH-q-c4i va -or t'r gDc4 (TT tr) ch)- 3.1 - c.-c) ( 14131t31-T-4- ) # -tt -RM- $T4ftf 

+i0-tr-JM 141(1(4e-ell 31- t Ud-It1J'l chiu4-41ci zilc41. 

44 cl)a5c)e4 a it.isc.)t-1 ? 4 ft.4. er- i-u-r 3Tedt g -{ -a-a-r cr, tul c1cPI,icl trem.. 

3tsrc.fr f T-41-2ritTr 1,111-ci -11c..Q410.( crzfraTurta- 14•N-Tur -)0-4ic-ic1 ilcd-14) 'Oldie-en 

•71 141 3171T-ZI arr-d- - ark--.- -zrr-fr, Tr----t -J ,cA) 11-ra +11Acilz-z11 .4-idic11.-)T-4 4-41cbRue1ld tr4M.. 

3FT1.41. TrdM ,c,e) l“( -1 c41 G-I FZIT 1--o--J'r -4' t- - cc, ) fe)(.-eii al---J'ra- is-faar - TIJ)- 3fr-o-Qoo-,

-',1-dmi- uflw. f?,c4c--11 J=1---41-a- IFA-6-1- T47c-z110 c-iitl c-sici c4, ia54-41 zfl-tra- cichi lic-1 tit -a. 

?0 --r ch-c--0) anistqt 0,c4) ft LIld ‘LIFAcilr-eli iifAciM Et -6 4,0-oi .-icwo 11-4--a-o-r 4,(4(s-ol o+.(it) tzi-- 3T

cmuoid

?e Ef—,-- i .,c,,z) Pi1 ,-11(>1 ou c-nociiiul ai-ut .t-c4,t,I41c1 .5(714-1 ,3.1 T.), 2p.1-) (Dry), 4-c4T-c_5\ q 4-114) cht1.1 

,c.z1IT.11 gt-o-ar E1 Jt va--dm-R-- Trtr -. 

.?5 4, 41 c,coioi TT-a -6T, I owitc) 31t2T fAcolc-4-41Akti 44 1-2,c4+14T-zn 31Ta- g -TA-3-T ct).0 

. .1-dThil UfM.. 3ft 2Tt-4'1W tku) ,c,4-4i -r_41 Ii-T-d-o-1- 4)0-4-4k1ckt1 t -zr- Efrita. cO•iuelld MM.. liTTOT 

31t-R1iud-1Iul ftta - 31---4ta- c,c, -Iir.41 11-TA-61- 4,e-41÷1 Ti-diF 0,c, ) (41,111.00e urttr coiuoid tIta 

q TI--I'M 9kc.h1T.11 , c.f-c.hd-1 Iiic.1=1.414) .-1 aTKR cmuzuci 21-3-F.31TquT PIQ,T-elI 3it q 20 -4T atal.

4, c-e4leilc?) ii.kc.1(51d,RIT) clici 21R1G-11T-41 chIc/5z11 Tirtra. •F-Id-Il1 e,. . c-biwc1 ti-3 -. J .41-4- c c4fizr coRc41 

crwmlici trs$-- ar--4t lkcidld,lii.41 c.t)ClUr .-II , Ezrit. 

Ro 11 -41-4:1.G-Vcidi --{ c1-11 .1 $41c4c, -411 Tc.161d,ki, l) Ac.,zitkc..1(51 1 4) I÷I, t icA.) -rzia.-7 

Tc.101 1.tict) 1 f --aT c41,71Rick-i qt 4--4'r c u ci ti alVIT cRitit 1;12.T3i iktc4c5Klilc. 1 14)ic.111 

icfcbcH Tfk7 (41.0411c1

R4 TrdM. i r cri -ar t •do ROR'4- RORY Trr c4bilcolAdi 6idi1.n-zrr E1riE t Atilt c74-r - 5-a1

.-4- ch.il•t c 1J -11+11,S) ar*. .-{ chik Ti-T 11(--11e1<-1.k c1ldlufle-A+114 .50-11C,.11 i -- -1.3-1.-1 cb•t,.-I 

31TU2Q-Ict) Th-c- I- 3111170t Tzi, it Ii-TA-6-T chiu4ma afTtRT PAPci cmueuci tftW. 

RR f4i'd---r Ti---4- $41(.-zik1ck 3i-d-r-Fa- .c.i-ct)ci-i 31----{ mi-c41 (3 % mleic-11c4I ft a. WEI- 3fra2eIct) TritR. 

cqlridt -,1 TI" 3filsr6ft %,,,,. VeIcSql -;1 3i-rks-r 1-141 c1 ci-, ,-kuri irt -6 -.ii ri  icfl . 

R3 ' TT.. +im uIb i cp)u00 , eue1e441.-4 AWTITT 6c,3-1--Q TRi cni a-15f r .-enzuei ,ciias t Trft- . 

(44.1.zr.R-r.artrR) 

21k-lC  311 it W TTa-r-At 



Phone No. 02462-234567 

1Government of Mahrashtra 
Govt.Ayurvedic and Unani Pharmacy, Nanded. 

E mail id- gaupnanded34@gmail.com 

E-TENDER 
( TENDER NOTICE) 

The Dean, Govt. Ayurvedic & Unani Pharmacy, Nanded, invites E-Tender to purchase raw Ayurvedic & 
Unani medicinal materials to prepared the drugs from authorized suppliers under the grant given by the govt of 
Maharashtra in given format. E-Tender is invited in "Two envelope system" . the details are as below. 

1 Tender Publish Date Date 31.07.2023 
2 Duration of Sale of Tender Date 31.07.2023 to Date 11.08.2023 
3 Duration of Preparation of Tender Date 31.07.2023 to Date 11.08.2023 at Evening 5.00 PM 
4 Date of online opening of Tender 

(Technical Envelope) 
Date 14.08.2023 at 12.00 p.m. 

Details of Tenders 
Sr 
.No. 

Details of work Tender 
Application 
Fee 

EMD Date of online 
E-Tender 
Appearance 

Date of 
Submission 
of Tender 

Contract Period 

1 Supply of Medicinal 
Raw Materials to 
prepare the Ayurvedic 
medicines 

Rs. 
10,000/- 

Rs. 
1,00,000/- 

Dt.31.07.2023 Dt. 
11.08.2023 

31 March, 2024 

Note :-

1. The Tenderer should be enrolled himself at http:// mahatenders.gov.in to download and to participate in 
E- Tender process. 

2. To participate in E-Tender the contractor should register their name on above website & digital signature 
is mandatory. 

3. It is must to pay the EMD & Tender fee online before downloading this Tender. 
4. To know the details of time, term & schedule of E-Tender see website. www. mahatenders. gov.in , 

www. mahaayush. in 
5. All the powers and Rights are reserved with Dean, Govt. Ayurvedic & Unani Pharmacy, Nanded to 

increase/ Decrease the number of contract and article to cancel or to reject the tender. 
6. If the rates are same of two bidders/ Tenderers the order is given on the basis of quality and purity of 

Material report from the local purchase committee of Pharmacy, and the rights are reserved with Dean, 
Govt. Ayurvedic & Unani Pharmacy, Nanded. 

Dean, 
Govt. Ayurvedic & Unani Pharmacy, 

Nanded 



Government of Maharashtra 

Government Ayurvedic and Unani Pharmacy, Nanded 

E-Tender Notice No. 01/2023-2024 

E-Tender Invitation 

Online e-Tenders, in two bid (sealed envelope) system ware invited by 

Government Ayurvedic and Unani Pharmacy, Nanded for procurement of 

Raw Material for the production of Ayurvedic Medicines 

in the year 2023-2024. 

(e-Procurement) 

Sr.No. Tender Particulars Estimated 
Purchase Cost 

Earnest Deposit 
Money 

Tender Fees 

1 Ayurvedic Medicines 
Raw Material 

Rs. 94 Lakh Rs. 1,00,000/- Rs.10,000/-

Instructions, Terms and Conditions of Tender: 

1. Procedure of the tender procurement can be seen online via e-tendering. All the 

instructions/amendments regarding this tender will be made on-line. 
2. All the information relating to the tender/bidding process is available on the websites: 

http//www.mahatenders.gov. Bidders/Tenderers can download the bid documents from 
Dt.31.07.2023 Time 11.00 AM to Dt.11.08.2023 upto evening Time Q5.00 PM and 
bidders can submit the tender bid on the same website on Dt.31.07.2023 morning II AM 
onwards. 

3. All the supplied Raw Material will be tested from Drug Testing Laboratory as per 
API (Ayurvedic Phaarmacoipia of India) standards. Only The raw material passed 
by DTL will be accepted. 

4. (1)Important things regarding Tender:(Compulsory Documents) 
A) Bidder must have completed service tax/G.S.T certificate up to March-2023. 
B) Bidders must have G.S.T. Registration Certificate. 
C) Bidders must have license/Permissions/Shop Registration number and Certificate to 

Supply Ayurvedic Medicines (Active Ingredientd/Raw Material) 
D) Bidders must need to submit declaration on notarized bond of Rs.100/-that their 

Organization has "not been Black Listed/debarred" in the past by any Government 
Organizations. 

E) Bidders must submit attested copy of PAN of Organization or Organization owner. 
F) Bidders must submit copy of acknowledgement of proof of payment of Earnest 

Deposit Money/Tender fee. 



G) Bidders must submit copy of any three years Income Tax returns copy from last five 

years it returns. 

(2)Voluntary Documents- (Optional):-

a) Bidders should furnish experience certificate/particulars of service of earlier supply 

of Ayurvedic Medicine, Raw Material or similar work to other Institutes. 

b)Annual turnover certificate of the tenderers for last three out of five years certified by 

Chartered Accountant A copy of the certificate should be attached. 

5. Bidder has to upload notarized scan copy of above listed (A to H) documents. 

6. Every tender document cost/fees and Earnest Money Deposit will be accepted online 

only. The bidder who fails to submit the tender cost and deposit money within stipulated 

schedule, in such case their tender document will not be considered or deemed to be 

rejected. If bidder is having provision of exemption to submit deposit amount then 

bidders should submit relevant certificate for the same. 

7. Tenderers should submit their bid in the BOQ file provided along with tender document 
only and submit it online on the same website after filling it. Bidder should submit the 

bid including all kind of taxes (like G.S.T, Transportation cost etc.) 
8. Envelope No.01 (Technical Bid) completed with all required information will be opened 

and evaluated on 14.08.2023 At 12.00 PM or In case of any unavoidable circumstances 
the Path committee will decide the next possible date and the envelope will be opened at 
the office of Additional District Magistrate (ADM), Collector office Nanded. If 
envelope no. 01 is received incomplete as per required documents, that supplier no.01 
will be rejected. Path committee will not entertain any kind of request or complaints 
regarding the same. Bidders or their representative must be present at the Dean, Govt. 
Ayurvedic & Unani Pharmacy, Nanded.At the time of opening of envelope No.01, if 
Bidder absent then no complaints or requests will be considered and eligible bidders 
only will be considered for further process. 

9. Government will not pay any kind reimbursement/T.A, D.A to bidders or their 
representative, present while submitting or opening of tender documents. 

10. After the assessment of envelope No.01 then the envelope no.02 BoQ File (Financial 

Bid) of the eligible bidder will be opened at the office of District Magistrate (DM), 

Nanded on the final date received from DM office. Then envelope no.02 will be opened 

and submitted for the approval of gegulatory committee, after the approval of gegulatory 

committee, final order will be given to successful bidder. 
11. As per the rules and regulations, the taxes and additional surcharges will be deducted 

from successful bidders/supplier's amount. No notice to the suppliers will be given for 

the same.  3 



3 
12. It is obligatory for suppliers to supply the Raw Material in line with the specifications 

mentioned in the tender document. 
13. Dean, Government Ayurvedic and Unani Pharmacy Nanded, reserves the rights to 

modify the requirement of Raw Material as less/more or cancel the complete tender or 

cancel the Tender process. 
14. Suppliers should supply the Raw material Free Delivery (FD), Free on Railway (FoR) 

destination etc. in reference to and terms applicable. 
15. It is mandatory to supply "TIL OIL" and :Erand Tail" in 15 kg packing. 
16. The raw material after receipt from supplier will be tested in Drug Testing Laboratory of 

Government Ayurvedic and Unani Pharmacy, Nanded for their quality, once found of 

good quality in the lab, The raw material will be then approved in presence and with the 

acceptance of all members local purchase committee. Otherwise the raw material will be 
returned to supplier and supplier has to provide new raw material again in stipulated 
time period given, is mandatory. If supplier fails to provide the new material in given 

timeline then suppliers name will be taken into Government 'Black List'. 
17. The raw material purchase amount will be paid to supplier only and when the material is 

accepted and approved by local purchase committee. 
18. It is obligatory for suppliers to supply the raw material as per the description/ 

specifications mentioned in the tender document, Good quality without adulteration and 
without seeds wherever applicable. 

19. Supplier must supply the raw materials within 15 days, once order is placed to them. 
Payment will be given to supplier when supplier will provide all the raw material as per 
purchase order, if supplier fails to supply the material as per order then the material will 
be procured from market and the difference in price amount will be taken from supplier. 
If supplier fails to supply the material as per terms and conditions of tender and order, 
the supplier will be included in Government 'Black List' also liable to take action or to 
be punishable; this should be noted by the bidders/supplier. 

20. If the lowest bidder supplier fails to provide the Item as per order given to them (L-1) 
then the order will be given to L-2 or can be procured from market and in that case the 
difference in price amount will be taken from L-1. 

21. This tendering process is limited for the financial year 2023-24 in this process the 
demand for raw durg material is only for Rate-Contract. As per demand of finished 
product and planning of production the for supply of raw durgs material will be ordered. 

22. If tender is accepted then bidder/supplier needs to deposit 5% amount that of total bill 
amount. 

23. To file any court matter regarding this process, the place is District Court, Nanded. 

EAN 

Govt. Ayurvedic and Unani Pharmacy,Nanded. 


